
GRAY LILY FARM, ANNUAL HALLOWEEN HORSE SHOW, SATURDAY OCTOBER 26TH, 2024

OFFICAL RESULTS (VERIFIED)

EVENTING - TADPOLE: INTRO B - 18" DRESSAGE SJ XC TOTAL PLACE

148 Cadence Teasley JR Phoenix 35.312 4 0 39.312 1

164 Georgia Teasley JR Meg 40.000 4 0 44.000 2

133 Abby Rowan JR Moonstruck 61.875 0 0 61.875 3

191 Sarah Buck AA Ladytron 43.750 12 60 115.750 4

178 Lexa Weaver AA Ondrus of Oz (horse change) 32.188 E N/A ELIMINATED

EVENTING - STARTER: STARTER TEST - 2'3" DRESSAGE SJ XC TOTAL PLACE

173 Kristina Littlejohn AA Finnegan 34.333 0 0 34.333 1

153 Chloe Bryl AA Pendragon 30.333 8 0 38.333 2

EVENTING - STARTER: STARTER TEST - 2'3" DRESSAGE SJ XC TOTAL PLACE

175 Kynadie Quinn JR Dauntless 37.333 4 0 41.333 1

160 Emma Watson JR Rhea Sunshine 39.333 8 0 47.333 2

184 Molly Welz JR Apache 50.333 0 0 50.333 3

147 Benji Breyfogle JR Tudors Charge 33.667 0 60 93.667 4

159 Emma Watson JR Finch/Cross Feather 51.000 E ELIMINATED

188 Posey Cleveland JR Beretta 40.333 4 E ELIMINATED

EVENTING - BEGINNER NOVICE: TEST B = 2'7" DRESSAGE SJ XC TOTAL PLACE

161 Erin Chastain AA Rising Strong 25.625 0 80 105.625 1

EVENTING - BEST DRESSAGE SCORE - JR - SPONSORED BY TRIBUTE EQUINE NUTRITION: Benji Breyfogle on Tudors Charge        

EVENTING - BEST DRESSAGE SCORE - AA - SPONSORED BY TRIBUTE EQUINE NUTRITION: Erin Chastain on Rising Strong        

EVENTING - LOW SCORE - JR - SPONSORED BY KINETIC VET & SYNC EQUESTRIAN: Cadence Teasley on Phoenix

EVENTING - LOW SCORE - AA - SPONSORED BY KINETIC VET & SYNC EQUESTRIAN: Kristina Littlejohn on Finnegan

COMBINED TEST - INTRO: INTRO A - 12" DRESSAGE SJ TOTAL PLACE

156 Colleen Jones AA Bolero*** 300043292 33.125 E ELIMINATED

COMBINED TEST - TADPOLE: INTRO B - 18" DRESSAGE SJ TOTAL PLACE

189 Rebecca Baker AA Je Suis Pret 32.500 0 32.500 1

167 Hope Oglesby JR Wendy*** 300042581 32.500 0 32.500 2

177 Lauren Frances JR River Congaree*** 300041001 34.062 4 38.062 3

145 Audra Hayden AA A Perfect Storm 30.625 8 38.625 4

141 Anna Winton AA State of War*** 300038101 37.187 4 41.187 5

171 Kara Lindenberger OP Stella 35.000 8 43.000 6

COMBINED TEST - LEAP FROG: STARTER TEST - 2' DRESSAGE SJ TOTAL PLACE

193 Sarah Churchill JR Art of Elegance 38.000 E ELIMINATED

COMBINED TEST - STARTER: STARTER TEST - 2'3" DRESSAGE SJ TOTAL PLACE

182 Marty Grace King JR Summit 33.000 0 33.000 1

174 Kolya Cogan JR Canitbe*** 300042041 35.667 0 35.667 2

COMBINED TEST - BEGINNER NOVICE: TEST B = 2'7" DRESSAGE SJ TOTAL PLACE

199 Trudy Innes Richardson AA Talk Derby To Me*** 300029782 32.188 0 32.188 1

157 Ellie Bender JR The Real Slim Shady 32.500 0 32.500 2

165 Gianna Leto AA Captian Fun*** 300042327 33.438 0 33.438 3

154 Colette Crooms AA Showstopper 33.438 4 37.438 4

146 Avery Hutcheson JR Cocoa Puff 37.750 4 41.750 5

138 Anna Crede JR Shadow 34.062 8 42.062 6

COMBINED TEST - NOVICE: TEST B - 2'11" DRESSAGE SJ TOTAL PLACE

143 Aricel Westfall AA She'sAPrettyLady*** 300035290 33.611 0 33.611 1



COMBINED TEST - LOW SCORE - JR - SPONSORED BY TRIBUTE EQUINE NUTRITION & SYNC EQUESTRIAN: Ellie Bender on The Real Slim Shady

COMBINED TEST - LOW SCORE - AA - SPONSORED BY TRIBUTE EQUINE NUTRITION & SYNC EQUESTRIAN: Trudy Innes Richardson on Talk Derby To Me

COMBINED TEST - LOW SCORE - OP - SPONSORED BY TRIBUTE EQUINE NUTRITION & SYNC EQUESTRIAN: Kara LIdenberger on Stella

THOROUGHBRED INCENTIVE PROGRAM (TIP) LOW SCORE COMBINED TEST - CHAMPION: Talk Derby To Me #300029782 

THOROUGHBRED INCENTIVE PROGRAM (TIP) LOW SCORE COMBINED TEST - RESERVE: Wendy #300042581

DRESSAGE - IEA NOVICE RIDER TEST % SCORE PLACE

195 Susanna Cheney JR Flynn 61.842 1

DRESSAGE - INTRO A % SCORE PLACE

142 Ansley Colvin JR Unbridled Bond*** 300038777 61.562 1

185 Morgan Daly JR Martini Maker*** 300042045 60.312 2

DRESSAGE - INTRO B % SCORE PLACE

171 Kara Lindenberger OP Stella 67.188 1

162 Erin Farrell OP Wendy*** 300019863 63.125 2

134 Olivia Jones OP Luna 60.625 3

DRESSAGE - INTRO B % SCORE PLACE

179 Maddie Miller AA Leo 75.312 1

197 Tari Rossitto-VanWinkle AA Steady Nic 67.812 2

DRESSAGE - INTRO B % SCORE PLACE

181 Marin Foster JR Wear The Crown*** 300042042 63.750 1

195 Susanna Cheney JR Flynn 62.187 2

180 Maddie Yarborough JR El Afortunado*** 300044539 54.375 3

137 Alyx Gibbens JR Wild Man Walkin' SCRATCH

DRESSAGE - INTRO C % SCORE PLACE

190 Reese Godby AA HughDoYaLove*** 300036143 67.500 1

144 Aubrey Braum AA Dauntless 66.000 2

195 Susanna Cheney JR Flynn 63.000 3

168 Jasen Rinehart AA Call To Arms 58.500 4

134 Olivia Jones OP Luna SCRATCH

DRESSAGE - TRAINING 1 % SCORE PLACE

190 Reese Godby AA HughDoYaLove*** 300036143 67.500 1

196 Tannica Bentley Royals AA To Hell With It 67.500 2

145 Audra Hayden AA A Perfect Storm 63.462 3

144 Aubrey Braum AA Dauntless 62.885 4

197 Tari Rossitto-VanWinkle AA Steady Nic 60.000 5

168 Jasen Rinehart AA Call To Arms 58.462 6

DRESSAGE - TRAINING 1 % SCORE PLACE

136 Addison Shelby JR Spirit 68.462 1

149 Chloe Schnieder JR Reclaimer 64.231 2

163 Erin Fruchtnicht JR Real Power*** 300029465 62.692 3

139 Anna Rebecca Enfinger JR Big Bay Theory 60.577 4

DRESSAGE - TRAINING 1 % SCORE PLACE

170 Jillian Hutto OP Claim Your Pik 69.038 1

169 Jillian Hutto OP AHS Ryon's Final Straw 64.615 2

DRESSAGE - TRAINING 2 % SCORE PLACE

139 Anna Rebecca Enfinger JR Big Bay Theory 64.655 1

149 Chloe Schnieder JR Reclaimer 62.241 2

DRESSAGE - TRAINING 2 % SCORE PLACE

170 Jillian Hutto OP Claim Your Pik 70.862 1

169 Jillian Hutto OP AHS Ryon's Final Straw 67.586 2



DRESSAGE - TRAINING 3 % SCORE PLACE

179 Maddie Miller AA Leo 65.400 1

190 Reese Godby AA HughDoYaLove*** 300036143 65.200 2

176 Laura Pacek OP Doubly Distinct*** 300031279 64.600 3

153 Chloe Bryl AA Pendragon 64.200 4

163 Erin Fruchtnicht JR Real Power*** 300029465 62.000 5

WESTERN DRESSAGE - INTRO 4  % SCORE PLACE

198 Tori Kistler AA A Perfect Storm 67.750 1

WESTERN DRESSAGE - BASIC 3 % SCORE PLACE

186 Nancy Goyert AA Cromes Chic Olena 67.826 1

WESTERN DRESSAGE - BASIC 4  % SCORE PLACE

186 Nancy Goyert AA Cromes Chic Olena 63.077 1

DRESSAGE - HIGH SCORE - JR - SPONSORED BY TRIBUTE EQUINE NUTRITION: Addison Shelby on Spirit

DRESSAGE - HIGH SCORE - AA - SPONSORED BY TRIBUTE EQUINE NUTRITION: Maddie Miller on Leo

DRESSAGE - HIGH SCORE - OP - SPONSORED BY TRIBUTE EQUINE NUTRITION:  Jillian Hutto on Claim Your Pik

WESTERN DRESSAGE - HIGH SCORE - AA - SPONSORED BY TRIBUTE EQUINE NUTRITION: Nancy Goyert on Cromes Chic Olena

 

THOROUGHBRED INCENTIVE PROGRAM (TIP) HIGH SCORE DRESSAGE - CHAMPION: HughDoYaLove #300036143

THOROUGHBRED INCENTIVE PROGRAM (TIP) HIGH SCORE DRESSAGE - RESERVE: Doubly Distinct #300031279

JUMPER DIVISION - 12" - COURSE 1 - PURPLE Course Faults Course Time JumpOffFaults JumpOffTime PLACE

190 Reese Godby AA HughDoYaLove*** 300036143 0 2:18 0 0:57 1

139 Anna Rebecca Enfinger JR Big Bay Theory 0 2:23 4 0:46 2

137 Alyx Gibbens JR Wild Man Walkin' SCRATCH

JUMPER DIVISION - 12" - COURSE 2 - ORANGE TIME + FAULTS = TOTAL PLACE

139 Anna Rebecca Enfinger JR Big Bay Theory 4 1:52 1

190 Reese Godby AA HughDoYaLove*** 300036143 0 2:35 2

137 Alyx Gibbens JR Wild Man Walkin' SCRATCH

JUMPER DIVISION - 12" - DIVISION CHAMPION - SPONSORED BY KINETIC VET & TRIBUTE EQUINE NUTRITION: Reese Godby on HughDoLove       

JUMPER DIVISION - 18" - COURSE 1 - PURPLE Course Faults Course Time JumpOffFaults JumpOffTime PLACE

185 Morgan Daly JR Martini Maker*** 300042045 0 1:40 0 0:30 1

162 Erin Farrell OP Wendy*** 300019863 0 1:45 0 0:30 2

142 Ansley Colvin JR Unbridled Bond*** 300038777 0 1:41 0 0:37 3

187 Niva Geyer JR Pine Mountain*** 300042065 0 1:38 4 0:29 4

177 Lauren Frances JR River Congaree*** 300041001 0 1:45 4 0:31 5

139 Anna Rebecca Enfinger JR Big Bay Theory 0 2:05 4 0:40 6

JUMPER DIVISION - 18" - COURSE 2 - ORANGE TIME + FAULTS = TOTAL PLACE

187 Niva Geyer JR Pine Mountain*** 300042065 12 1:04 1

185 Morgan Daly JR Martini Maker*** 300042045 4 1:16 2

142 Ansley Colvin JR Unbridled Bond*** 300038777 0 1:22 3

177 Lauren Frances JR River Congaree*** 300041001 4 1:25 4

139 Anna Rebecca Enfinger JR Big Bay Theory 12 1:55 5

162 Erin Farrell OP Wendy*** 300019863 SCRATCH

JUMPER DIVISION - 18" - DIVISION CHAMPION - SPONSORED BY KINETIC VET & TRIBUTE EQUINE NUTRITION: Morgan Daly on Martini Maker

THOROUGHBRED INCENTIVE PROGRAM (TIP) HIGH POINT JUMPER (12" - 18") CHAMPION: Martini Maker #300042045

JUMPER DIVISION - 2' - COURSE 1 - PURPLE Course Faults Course Time JumpOffFaults JumpOffTime PLACE

172 Katie Rumble AA Mr. Bean 0 1:19 0 0:20 1

152 Cassandra White AA Call To Arms 4 1:31 - - 2

140 Anna Holman JR Deja Vu 4 1:35 - - 3



183 Mary LaJoie AA Pine Mountain*** 300042065 SCRATCH

JUMPER DIVISION - 2' - COURSE 2 - ORANGE TIME + FAULTS = TOTAL PLACE

172 Katie Rumble AA Mr. Bean 4 0:56 1

140 Anna Holman JR Deja Vu 4 1:18 2

152 Cassandra White AA Call To Arms ELIMINATED

183 Mary LaJoie AA Pine Mountain*** 300042065 SCRATCH

JUMPER DIVISION - 2' - DIVISION CHAMPION - SPONSORED BY KINETIC VET & TRIBUTE EQUINE NUTRITION: Katie Rumble  on Mr. Bean       

JUMPER DIVISION - 2'3" - COURSE 1 - PURPLE Course Faults Course Time JumpOffFaults JumpOffTime PLACE

172 Katie Rumble AA Mr. Bean 0 1:20 0 0:20 1

157 Ellie Bender JR The Real Slim Shady 0 1:27 0 0:25 2

180 Maddie Yarborough JR El Afortunado*** 300044539 0 2:04 0 0:26 3

140 Anna Holman JR Deja Vu 0 1:25 0 0:28 4

192 Sarah Farr JR Nifty 0 1:31 0 0:29 5

193 Sarah Churchill JR Art of Elegance 4 1:31 - - 6

181 Marin Foster JR Wear The Crown*** 300042042 4 1:47 - - 7

152 Cassandra White AA Call To Arms 8 2:05 - - 8

JUMPER DIVISION - 2'3" - COURSE 2 - ORANGE TIME + FAULTS = TOTAL PLACE

172 Katie Rumble AA Mr. Bean 0 0:54 1

157 Ellie Bender JR The Real Slim Shady 0 1:06 2

193 Sarah Churchill JR Art of Elegance 0 1:06 2

192 Sarah Farr JR Nifty 0 1:14 3

140 Anna Holman JR Deja Vu 0 1:16 4

181 Marin Foster JR Wear The Crown*** 300042042 0 1:17 5

152 Cassandra White AA Call To Arms 4 1:22 6

180 Maddie Yarborough JR El Afortunado*** 300044539 4 1:54 7

JUMPER DIVISION - 2'3" - DIVISION CHAMPION - SPONSORED BY KINETIC VET & TRIBUTE EQUINE NUTRITION: Katie Rumble  on Mr. Bean       

THOROUGHBRED INCENTIVE PROGRAM (TIP) HIGH POINT JUMPER (2' - 2'3") CHAMPION: El Afortunado #300044539

JUMPER DIVISION - 2'6" - COURSE 1 - PURPLE Course Faults Course Time JumpOffFaults JumpOffTime PLACE

154 Colette Crooms AA Showstopper 0 1:13 4 0:24 1

136 Addison Shelby JR Spirit 0 1:29 4 0:26 2

174 Kolya Cogan JR Canitbe*** 300042041 4 1:27 - - 3

196 Tannica Bentley Royals AA To Hell With It 4 1:32 - - 4

176 Laura Pacek OP Doubly Distinct*** 300031279 4 2:02 - - 5

192 Sarah Farr JR Nifty SCRATCH

JUMPER DIVISION - 2'6" - COURSE 2 - ORANGE TIME + FAULTS = TOTAL PLACE

136 Addison Shelby JR Spirit 0 1:04 1

154 Colette Crooms AA Showstopper 0 1:06 2

174 Kolya Cogan JR Canitbe*** 300042041 8 1:10 3

192 Sarah Farr JR Nifty 0 1:18 4

176 Laura Pacek OP Doubly Distinct*** 300031279 4 1:26 5

196 Tannica Bentley Royals AA To Hell With It 8 1:57 6

JUMPER DIVISION - 2'6" - DIVISION CHAMPION - SPONSORED BY KINETIC VET & TRIBUTE EQUINE NUTRITION: Colette Crooms on Showstopper    

JUMPER DIVISION - 2'9" - COURSE 1 - PURPLE Course Faults Course Time JumpOffFaults JumpOffTime PLACE

199 Trudy Innes Richardson AA Talk Derby To Me*** 300029782 8 1:36 - - 1

JUMPER DIVISION - 2'9" - COURSE 2 - ORANGE TIME + FAULTS = TOTAL PLACE

199 Trudy Innes Richardson AA Talk Derby To Me*** 300029782 0 1:05 1

JUMPER DIVISION - 2'9" - DIVISION CHAMPION - SPONSORED BY KINETIC VET & TRIBUTE EQUINE NUTRITION: Trudy Innes Richardson on Talk Derby To Me 

THOROUGHBRED INCENTIVE PROGRAM (TIP) HIGH POINT JUMPER (2'6" - 2'9") CHAMPION: Talk Derby To Me #300029782



JUMPER DIVISION - WALK/TROT GROUND POLES - COURSE A - BLACK FAULTS PLACE

151 Carey Wesolowski JR Deja Vu 0 1

155 Colleen Jones AA Nom De Guerre*** 300045018 0 1

158 Emily Kane JR El Trozo 0 1

166 Gracie Thaxton AA Pendragon 0 1

194 Sawyer Reese JR Rhea Sunshine 0 1

197 Tari Rossitto-VanWinkle AA Steady Nic 0 1

JUMPER DIVISION - WALK/TROT GROUND POLES - COURSE B - GREEN FAULTS PLACE

155 Colleen Jones AA Nom De Guerre*** 300045018 0 1

158 Emily Kane JR El Trozo 0 1

166 Gracie Thaxton AA Pendragon 0 1

194 Sawyer Reese JR Rhea Sunshine 0 1

151 Carey Wesolowski JR Deja Vu 4 2

197 Tari Rossitto-VanWinkle AA Steady Nic 4 2

JUMPER DIVISION - WALK/TROT CROSS RAILS - COURSE A - BLACK FAULTS PLACE

151 Carey Wesolowski JR Deja Vu 0 1

155 Colleen Jones AA Nom De Guerre*** 300045018 0 1

158 Emily Kane JR El Trozo 0 1

197 Tari Rossitto-VanWinkle AA Steady Nic 0 1

150 Cleion McClellan AA Bolero*** 300043292 4 2

166 Gracie Thaxton AA Pendragon 4 2

JUMPER DIVISION - WALK/TROT CROSS RAILS - COURSE B - GREEN FAULTS PLACE

150 Cleion McClellan AA Bolero*** 300043292 0 1

151 Carey Wesolowski JR Deja Vu 0 1

166 Gracie Thaxton AA Pendragon 0 1

197 Tari Rossitto-VanWinkle AA Steady Nic 0 1

155 Colleen Jones AA Nom De Guerre*** 300045018 4 2

158 Emily Kane JR El Trozo 4 2


